COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8166 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B14014-10/29/13K

PROCUREMENT: Housing Rehabilitation Project: 1109 Kitty

Hawk Drive, West Columbia, SC 29070

ISSUE DATE: October 3, 2013

CLOSING DATE: November 1, 2013

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

DonWin Development \$27,865.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Kay Keisler Procurement Officer

Posted: November 26, 2013

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

County of Lexington

Bid Tabulation

BID #: B14014-10/29/13K

HOUSING REHABILITATION PROJECT: 1109 KITTY HAWK DRIVE, WEST COLUMBIA, SC 29070

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	DonWin Development Total Cost	Associated Contractors Total Cost
			Provide all materials, equipment and labor for the Housing Rehabilitation Project: 1109 Kitty Hawk Drive, West		
1	1	Job	Columbia, SC 29170	\$27,865.00	\$28,970.00

				Carolina Real Estate Developers	Homeowner Service/Lindler Construction
Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Total Cost	Total Cost
			Provide all materials, equipment and		
			labor for the Housing Rehabilitation		
			Project: 1109 Kitty Hawk Drive, West		
1	1	Job	Columbia, SC 29170	NO BID	NO BID

Bids Received: November 1, 2013 @ 3:00 PM EST

Kay Keisler

Procurement Officer